Office: (608) 266-7683 Toll Free: (888) 529-0029 Rep.Moses@legis.wi.gov

P.O. Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708-8953

For Immediate Release December 16, 2022 Contact: Rep. Clint Moses (608) 266-7683

## Rep. Moses Named Chair of Assembly Committee on Health, Aging and Long Term Care

Madison – State Representative Clint Moses (R-Menomonie) has been appointed Chair of the Assembly Committee on Health, Aging and Long Term Care for the 2023-2024 legislative session.

"I am excited for this new role as Chair of the Health, Aging and Long Term Care Committee. I have spent my whole professional career in health care helping patients improve their lives. My professional and personal experiences will be put to good use for the people of Wisconsin. I look forward to stepping into this role and tackling the state's challenges in the upcoming session," shared Rep. Moses.

Rep. Moses will continue to serve on the following committees:

- Agriculture
- Rural Development
- Colleges and Universities
- Forestry, Parks and Outdoor Recreation Committees

His one new committee he has been assigned to for this upcoming session is State Affairs.

"I look forward to working with my colleagues in the Legislature. The committees I am assigned to will bring forth key legislation that will be important in the district and our state," concluded Rep. Moses.